
DOGS - Swiss Dogs Tandem Rally Sat 40 CCW  

Terrain:  A   40 - miles  Start Point:  David Post Road, Annandale Mark's Cell # 908-295-5834

P/P Total Turn Instruction   sheet 1  P/P Total Turn Instruction  sheet 3

0.0 0.0 R David Post Rd 0.5 20.1 R [SS] Sliker Rd

0.3 0.3 R [SS] Cokesbury Rd 0.6 20.7 L Little Brook Rd

0.9 1.2 BR [TCO] Cokesbury Rd 1.3 22.0 L [SS] Woodglen Rd

0.2 1.4 R [SS] [TCO] Cokesbury Rd 0.9 22.9 L [SS] Rest Stop - General Store

1.0 2.4 L Bissell Rd 0.0 22.9 R East Hill Rd

0.9 3.3   CAUTION: steep downhill curves 0.1 23.0 QR Red Mill Rd (long descent)

1.8 5.1 L [SS] Rockaway Rd 2.3 25.3 BL [TCO] Red Mill Rd

0.9 6.0 R Hill and Dale Rd 1.0 26.3 L [SS] Forge Hill Rd [TI] Bell Ave

2.2 8.2 X [SS] County Rd 517/Old Turnpike Rd 0.7 27.0 S      CAUTION: RR (angled tracks)

0.0 8.2 S Homestead Rd 0.3 27.3 BL [SS] Main St

0.3 8.5 L Fox Hill Rd 0.0 27.3 QR School St (immediate right)

1.9 10.4 L Wildwood Rd 0.0 27.3   Over Bridge

0.5 10.9 X [SS] County Rd 517/Old Turnpike Rd 0.2 27.5 X [TS] NJ-31

0.0 10.9 S Sawmill Rd 0.0 27.5     CAUTION  Busy Road

P/P Total Turn Instruction  sheet 2 P/P Total Turn Instruction  sheet 4

2.2 13.1 R [SS] Guinea Hollow Rd 0.0 27.5 S [TI] Glen Manor Dr

0.0 13.1   Gravel on turn, chip seal 0.8 28.3 L [SS] Black Brook Rd [TI] Henderson Hill Rd

1.6 14.7 S   Sutton on left-continue straight 2.9 31.2 L [SS] [T] Van Syckels

0.4 15.1 L [SS] Academy St/County Rd 512 0.0 31.2     CAUTION: SS at end of descent!

0.4 15.5 S Pass first Main St on right 2.7 33.9 L [TS] NJ-31 N

0.5 16.0 R [SS] Main St (bottom of hill) 0.0 33.9     CAUTION  Busy Road

0.1 16.1 QL Bank St (caution: chip seal) 0.1 34.0 BR Buffalo Hollow Rd at Rudl sign

1.9 18.0 L Vernoy Rd (over bridge) 0.0 34.0 QR [TCO] Buffalo Hollow Rd

0.5 18.5 X [SS] County Rd 513 0.2 34.2 S      CAUTION: one lane metal bridge

0.0 18.5 S Trimmer Rd 0.4 34.6 SR Poplar Rd

0.3 18.8 BL [TCO] Trimmer Rd 0.6 35.2 L [SS] Cregar Rd

0.3 19.1 R [SS] Maple Ln 0.8 36.0 X [SS] Fairview Ave/County Rt 513

0.3 19.4 BL [TCO] Maple Ln 0.0 36.0 BL Cokesbury Rd

0.2 19.6 BL Teetertown Rd 0.0 36.0   Silverthorne goes right
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pg 2.  

P/P Total Turn Instruction   sheet 5  

0.9 36.9 S    CAUTION: Narrow underpass

0.1 37.0 BL [SS] [TCO] Cokesbury (uphill)

1.0 38.0 R David Post Rd

0.3 38.3 L Driveway 24 David Post

Shorter 25 Alternative Route After Rest Stop

P/P Total Turn Instruction  sheet 6

0.9 22.9 L [SS] Rest Stop - General Store  

0.0 22.9 L East Hill Road after snack break

0.3 23.2 R Hickory Run Rd (Caution on descent)

1.5 24.7 L [SS] [T] CR 513 High Bridge-Califon Rd

0.4 25.1 R Hoffmans Crossing (metal bridge)

0.0 25.1 S Cross River Road

0.0 25.1      Steep Ascent

0.5 25.6 R [SS] Mt. Grove Rd (short uphill)

0.0 25.6      Steep Descent

0.5 26.1 L Cokesbury Rd

0.0 26.1 QR Immediate R onto David Post Road

0.3 26.4 L Into driveway

R- Right    L-Left       SR-Sharp Right     SL-Sharp Left    S - Straight   QR - QuickRight        
QL - QuickLeft    BR - Bear Right    BL - Bear Left    SS - Stop Sign RR-RailRoad
UM- UnMarked Road - No Street Sign    Y - Fork in Road    X - Full Intersection
TCO-To Continue On      TI - Turns Into  ____      TS - Traffic Signal  
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